TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE*

Credit In-County Out-of-County ~ Out-of-State/Country
Hours $31/credit hour $39/credit hour $74/credit hour

1 $37.00%* $41.00 $212.00%:*

2 $68.00 $80.00 $222.00%:

3 $101.00 $119.00 $260.00

4 $134.00 $158.00 $346.00

5 $167.00 $197.00 $432.00

6 $200.00 $236.00 $518.00

7 $233.00 $275.00 $604.00

8 $266.00 $314.00 $690.00

9 $299.00 $353.00 $776.00
10 $332.00 $392.00 $862.00
11 $365.00 $431.00 $948.00
12 $398.00 $470.00 $1,034.00
13 $431.00 $509.00 $1,120.00
14 $464.00 $548.00 $1,206.00
15 $497.00 $587.00 $1,292.00
16 $530.00 $626.00 $1,378.00
17 $563.00 $665.00 $1,464.00
18 $596.00 $704.00 $1,550.00
19 $629.00 $743.00 $1,636.00
20 $662.00 $782.00 $1,722.00
21 $695.00 $821.00 $1,808.00

+ Tuition and fees are subject to change upon approval of the
CCCCD Board of Trustees.
* Includes $25 minimum required by law

** Includes $200 minimum required by law

FEES+
Other fees are applied as required regardless of residency.

Per Semester

Student Records fee™ ™ . . . ... .. ... ... $2
First Enrollment
Student ID Card fee™

Other Fees

Audit fee"™
Credit by Exam fee™
Lab feest . ....... .. $0-24 per lab
Late Registration fee™™™
Returned Check fee

............................ $25 per course
*

..................... $30 per course

#% The Student ID Card fee is a non-refundable, one-time fee
charged to all students for their initial ID card. Replacement
cards are $2. Only currently enrolled students may request a
replacement Student ID Card. The Student ID Card fee is subject
to change. Any change in the cost of a Student ID Card or
replacement card will be listed in the CCCCD Schedule of Classes.

COST PER CREDIT HOUR EXAMPLE

In addition to tuition, each credit hour cost includes the
following fees: Building Use Fee ($9) and Student Life
Fee ($1).

Per Hour In-County Out-of-County Out-of-State
Tuition $23 $29 $76
Bldg. Use Fee 9 9 9
Student Life Fee 1 1 1
Total $33 $39 $86

#**Non-refundable
+t Some Fine Arts, Music, and Physical Education classes have

higher fees.

NOTE: Firefighters qualifying for a tuition and lab fee waiver are required
to pay the Building Use and Student Activities fees.

NOTE: Valedictorians qualifying for a tuition waiver are vequired to pay
the Building Use and Student Activities fees.

NOTE: Veterans qualifying for a tuition and fee waiver are vequired to pay
the Student Activities and Student Records fees.

NOTE: Fees for continuing education courses can be found in the current

Continuing Education Schedule of Classes.

SENIOR CITIZEN REDUCED TUITION

Texas residents age 55 and older by the first class day of the
semester are eligible to pay reduced tuition as follows:
Age 55-64 — $10 per credit hour for tuition and building use fee;
other fees will be charged as stated above.
Age 65 and Older - Six credit hours per semester are free on a
space-available basis; student must pay building use fee; other fees
will be charged as stated above. See current CCCCD Schedule of

Classes for more information.

Refund calculations are based on the state-mandated refund
policy. Full (100 percent) refunds are calculated on withdrawals
and drops occurring prior to each semester’s first class day. Each
semester’s first class day is always the first official day of the
semester, not the first day of an individual’s class.

Refunds are processed approximately five weeks after the first
class day.

The complete refund policy is listed in the CCCCD Schedule of

Classes.
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